EMPLOYMENT
FIRST

Montgomery - Greene - Warren Counties
S.A.L.T. Family Information Series

SCHOOL TO ADULT LIFE TRANSITION

2016-2017 SCHEDULE

TOPICS COUNTY DAY DATE TIME

DRIVE Presentation: Montgomery County Tuesday 09/13/16 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

Scott Osterfeld & Jessie Hutson Greene County Thursday 09/15/16 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

D=Discover your purpose and gifts Warren County Wednesday | 09/28/16 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

R=Realize you have the power to make a difference

I=Invite others to join you in changing the world

V=Visualize a new reality

E=Enjoy the ride

Navigating Social Security Montgomery County Tuesday 10/11/16 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm
Greene County Thursday 10/20/16 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm
Warren County Wednesday | 10/26/16 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

Overview of Developmental Montgomery County Tuesday 01/10/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

Disabilities Services and Greene County Thursday 01/19/17 6:00 pm — 7:30 pm

Opportunities for Ohioans with Warren County Wednesday | 01/25/17 | 6:00 pm—7:30 pm

Disabilities Services

Understanding Waivers and Montgomery County Tuesday 02/14/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

Housing Greene County Thursday 02/16/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm
Warren County Wednesday | 02/22/17 | 6:00 pm—7:30 pm

Guardianship, Wills and Special Needs | Montgomery County Tuesday 03/14/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

Trusts Greene County Thursday 03/16/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm
Warren County Wednesday | 03/22/17 | 6:00 pm—7:30 pm

Understanding Benefits Analysis Montgomery County Tuesday 04/11/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm
Greene County Thursday 04/20/17 | 6:00 pm—7:30 pm
Warren County Wednesday | 04/26/17 | 6:00 pm—7:30 pm

Employment/Employer Panel and Montgomery County Tuesday 05/09/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm

Assistive Technology Greene County Thursday 05/18/17 | 6:00 pm —7:30 pm
Warren County Wednesday | 05/24/17 | 6:00 pm—7:30 pm

MONTGOMERY COUNTY
Miami Valley Regional Center
Montgomery County ESC
4801 Springfield Street
Dayton, OH 45431
Contact: Andrea Harker 937.247.2450
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GREENE COUNTY

Greene County Board of DDS
The Atrium (Use East Side Entrance)
121 Fairgrounds Road

Xenia, OH 45385

Contact: Carmen Royer 937.562.6780
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A Ut of D
ang S

WARREN COUNTY
Warren C. Young Center
Auditorium
801 Drake Road
Lebanon, OH 45036
Contact: Brittany Connor 513.228.6469

Parents, please bring your students (ages 14-22) so they can participate in classroom

activities during the presentations.

Trainings are brought to you by the Employment First Local Leaders

collaboration of Montgomery, Greene and Warren Counties.

Patti Shrom, Parent Resource Trainer
Email: prtpattis@gmail.com / Phone: 513.892.0596
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